## CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 NINTH STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5512



## ESTABLISHMENT OF POST-CERTIFICATION MAILING LIST FOR THE MARSH LANDING GENERATING STATION PROJECT 08-AFC-3C

DOCKET						
08-AFC-3C						
DATE						
RECD.	FEB 21 2012					

The California Energy Commission has approved the Application for Certification for the Marsh Landing Generating Station Power Plant Project and construction has begun. Energy Commission Staff will continue to monitor the project's Conditions of Certification during construction and operation of the project for the life of the project.

This Notice is being sent to all parties who were on the mailing lists during the approval (certification) process. With the establishment of the Post-Certification mailing list, you will receive public notices regarding post-certification changes to the project, notifying interested parties of the availability of documents that can be viewed on the Energy Commission's webpage, or requested by mail, fax or email.

If you wish to remain on the list, you need do nothing. However, if you wish to be removed from this mailing list, and no longer want to receive information by mail regarding this project, please fill out and return the enclosed form addressed to:

Christine Stora
Compliance Project Manager
California Energy Commission
1516 9<sup>th</sup> Street, MS 2000
Sacramento, CA 95814

You may also fax your request to (916) 654-3882, or you may transmit the information requested in the form by e-mail to: <a href="mailto:cstora@energy.state.ca.us">cstora@energy.state.ca.us</a>. If you have any questions, you may telephone me at (916) 654-4745.

Date:	
	Christine Stora, Compliance Project Manager Siting, Transmission & Environmental Protection Division
Enclosure	
Mail List # :7299	

Privacy Policy: By placing your name and address on this form to be removed from our mailing list, you will no longer receive notices and other material regarding the Marsh Landing Generating Station Project (08-AFC-3C). The Energy Commission will make no additional use of your personal information.

## FORM TO REQUEST PLACEMENT ON POST CERTIFICATION MAILING LIST

**COMPLETE & RETURN TO:** CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

COMPLIANCE UNIT ATTN: Christine Stora 1516 NINTH ST, MS-2000 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

**OR FAX TO:** (916) 654-3882

NAME AND/OR 1	TITLE (AS IT IS TO APPE	AR ON MAIL LABEL)		
ORGANIZATION	(IF APPLICABLE)			
STREET ADDRE	SS OR P.O. BOX			
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		

## REMOVAL FROM THE POST-CERTIFICATION MAILING LIST

PROJECT: MARSH LANDING GENERTATING STATION PROJECT

**DOCKET NO:** 08-AFC-3C

**LIST #**: 7299